ty (250) feet, to a point at land 
now or formerly of Moran afore-

said, which point is thirteen and 
25/100 (13.25) feet easterly from 
a Worcester County Highway 
Bound; 

Thence North 69° 42’ West, 
three hundred ten (310) feet to a 
fence; 

Thence North 3° 30’ East, 
three hundred sixty-three (363) 
feet along a fence; 

Thence North 11° East, thir-
ty-three (33) feet; 

Thence South 85° East, sixty 
(60) feet; 

Thence South 51° 30’ East, 
ninety-nine (99) feet to a bend in 
a stone wall; 

Thence along said stone wall 
by the following courses;